

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G122]

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 29th JUNE

[2009

Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration Act 1993

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRPERSON AND APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE PAPUA NEW GUINEA INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

I, Peter O'Neill, Minister for Public Service, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 9(1) of the Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration Act 1993, and all other powers me enabling, hereby:—

- (a) revoke the appointment of Margaret Elias as Chairperson of the Governing Council of the Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration; and
- (b) appoint John Kali, as Chairman of the Governing Council of the Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration,

with effect on and from 3rd June, 2009.

Dated this 26th day of June, 2009.

P. O'NEILL, Minister for Public Service.

Organic Law on Provincial Governments and Local-level Governments

Public Services (Management Act) 1995

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

THE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 73(2A) of the Organic Law on Provincial Governments and Local-level Governments and Section 60A of the Public Services (Management) Act 1995 and all other powers it enabling, after considering a list comprising the names of three persons submitted by the Provincial Executive Council in consultation with the Public Services Commission, hereby appoint Joseph Dorpar as Acting Provincial Administrator of Madang Province with effect on and from 11th April, 2009 until such time a substantive appointment is made..

Dated this 25th day of June, 2009.

P. O'NEILL, Minister for Public Service, A Delegate of National Executive Council.